
WOMEN'S QUALIFYING

1 MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria ESP
MERINO SAEZ, Melania ESP

PARMIGIANI, Martina ITA
VARO RAMOS, Ana ESP

LOPEZ DIAZ, Natividad ESP
KURZ, Victoria GER

5 AGUILAR CARRILLO, Noemi ESP
BELLVER FRUCTUOSO, Sandra ESP

7 ORTIZ GASCÓ, Anna ESP
MARTINEZ, Aida ESP

TOULY, Carla FRA
FASSIO GOYENECHE, Camila ESP

LUTTIKHUIS, Bo NED
HEMMES, Janine NED

4 MARCHETTI, Giorgia ITA
GODALLIER, Lea FRA

3 POLO BAUTISTA, Julia ESP
LAS HERAS, Barbara ESP

CANO ORTIN, Vega ESP
MESA SALAZAR, Carla ESP

CLASCA VIDIELLA, Xenia ESP
VANO, Lorena ITA

8 CASALI VANNICELLI, Carlotta ITA
DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana ESP

ALT GARCIA ROMAN, Aitana ESP
VERA CEBOLLERO, Martina ESP

CAÑELLAS RODERO, Ariadna ESP
PERALTA EXPOSITO, Lucia ESP

FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, Carla ESP
GUERRA SANTANA, Nerea ESP

2 TALAVAN, Marta ESP
SAIZ VALLEJO, Sofia ESP

L. M. Manquillo Alarza
M. Merino Saez 1
61 62

N. Aguilar Carrillo
S. Bellver Fructuoso 5
64 62

C. Touly
C. Fassio Goyeneche
26 60 61

G. Marchetti
L. Godallier 4
62 61

J. Polo Bautista
B. Las Heras 3
60 61

C. Casali Vannicelli
A. Dominguez Gracia 8
64 76(2)

A. Cañellas Rodero
L. Peralta Exposito
63 75

M. Talavan
S. Saiz Vallejo 2
62 63

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Q1
€ 0 0 pt

Q2
€ 0 15 pt

Qualifier
€ 0 5 pt

Tournament Director
Fernando Álvarez

RELEASED
28 Feb 2026

12:40 PM

Supervisor
José Luís Martinez
Main Referee
Alfonso Cibelli

Referee
Vanesa Gonzalez

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria / MERINO SAEZ, Mel… 2733
2. TALAVAN, Marta / SAIZ VALLEJO, Sofia 2707
3. POLO BAUTISTA, Julia / LAS HERAS, Barbara 2325
4. MARCHETTI, Giorgia / GODALLIER, Lea 2181
5. AGUILAR CARRILLO, Noemi / BELLVER FRUCTUOSO, S… 2109
6. LOPEZ MORAL, Amanda / GARCIA TRELLA, Lucia 1961
7. ORTIZ GASCÓ, Anna / MARTINEZ, Aida 1480
8. CASALI VANNICELLI, Carlotta / DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana 1381

Withdrawals
A. Lopez Moral / L. Garcia
Trella

Lucky
Losers/Alternates
A. Garcia Roman / M. Vera
Cebollero

Retirements

 GIJÓN P2
GIJÓN, ESP

1 Mar 2026 - 8 Mar 2026 | € 264,534

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16


