

WOMEN'S QUALIFYING

1	1	MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria MERINO SAEZ, Melania	ESP ESP	L. M. Manquillo Alarza M. Merino Saez 1	61 62
2		PARMIGIANI, Martina VARO RAMOS, Ana	ITA ESP		
3		LOPEZ DIAZ, Natividad KURZ, Victoria	ESP GER	N. Aguilar Carrillo S. Bellver Fructuoso 5	64 62
4	5	AGUILAR CARRILLO, Noemi BELLVER FRUCTUOSO, Sandra	ESP ESP		
5	7	ORTIZ GASCÓ, Anna MARTINEZ, Aida	ESP ESP	C. Touly C. Fassio Goyeneche	26 60 61
6		TOULY, Carla FASSIO GOYENECHÉ, Camila	FRA ESP		
7		LUTTIKHUIS, Bo HEMMES, Janine	NED NED	G. Marchetti L. Godallier 4	62 61
8	4	MARCHETTI, Giorgia GODALLIER, Lea	ITA FRA		
9	3	POLO BAUTISTA, Julia LAS HERAS, Barbara	ESP ESP	J. Polo Bautista B. Las Heras 3	60 61
10		CANO ORTIN, Vega MESA SALAZAR, Carla	ESP ESP		
11		CLASCA VIDIELLA, Xenia VANO, Lorena	ESP ITA	C. Casali Vannicelli A. Dominguez Gracia 8	64 76(2)
12	8	CASALI VANNICELLI, Carlotta DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana	ITA ESP		
13 ALT		GARCIA ROMAN, Aitana VERA CEBOLLERO, Martina	ESP ESP	A. Cañellas Rodero L. Peralta Exposito	63 75
14		CAÑELLAS RODERO, Ariadna PERALTA EXPOSITO, Lucia	ESP ESP		
15		FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, Carla GUERRA SANTANA, Nerea	ESP ESP	M. Talavan S. Saiz Vallejo 2	62 63
16	2	TALAVAN, Marta SAIZ VALLEJO, Sofia	ESP ESP		

Q1		Q2		Qualifier	
€ 0	0 pt	€ 0	15 pt	€ 0	5 pt

Tournament Director

Fernando Álvarez

RELEASED

28 Feb 2026
12:40 PM

Supervisor

José Luis Martínez
Main Referee
Alfonso Cibelli
Referee
Vanessa Gonzalez

Seeded teams

TEAM	POINTS
1. MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria / MERINO SAEZ, Mel...	2733
2. TALAVAN, Marta / SAIZ VALLEJO, Sofia	2707
3. POLO BAUTISTA, Julia / LAS HERAS, Barbara	2325
4. MARCHETTI, Giorgia / GODALLIER, Lea	2181
5. AGUILAR CARRILLO, Noemi / BELLVER FRUCTUOSO, S...	2109
6. LOPEZ MORAL, Amanda / GARCIA TRELLA, Lucia	1961
7. ORTIZ GASCÓ, Anna / MARTINEZ, Aida	1480
8. CASALI VANNICELLI, Carlotta / DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana	1381

Withdrawals

A. Lopez Moral / L. Garcia Trela

Retirements

Lucky

Losers/Alternates

A. Garcia Roman / M. Vera Cebollero